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Cohort Subrecipient Name Address Administrator A ator Phone Administrator Email Award Amount
1730 Rhode Island Aveune, NW
FY2021 | After-School All-Stars, Washington DC #600 Daniela Grigioni (202) 759-1084 daniela@afterschoolallstars.org $476,570.96

Washington, DC 20036

FY2022

Beacon House

Suite 15
Washington, DC 20017

601 Edgewood Street, NE

Kevin Hinton

(202) 436-0806

khinton@beaconhousedc.org

$375,191.55

FY2021

Children's Defense Fund

840 First Street, NE
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20002

Andrew Jaime

(202) 662-3624

ajaime@childrensdefense.org

$178,000.00

FY2022

City Gate, Inc.

3920 Alton Place, NW
Washington, DC 20016

Gresia Perdomo

(202) 237-1799

gresia.perdomo@city-gate.org

$344,875.00

6602 Greig Street

FY2022 |C ity Services F dati i i - X 303,714.00
y Services ion Seat Pleasant, MD 20743 Shenita Vanish (301) 925-4251 54251reports@csfndn.org $
9901 Business Parkway
FY2021 |Dance Makers Suite L Robin Pitts (301) 731-0003 pitts.robin@mydancemakers.com $322,625.00
Lanham, MD 20706
FY2021 |District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) 1200 First Street, NE Divya Brown (202) 678-3357 Divya.Brown@k12.dc.gov $4,608,164.34

Washington, DC 20002

FY2022

Excellence Through Opportunity LLC

Washington, DC 20017

3016 Gentain Court, NE

Carletta Fellows

(301) 580-3983

cfellows@excelthruopp.com

$400,500.00

FY2022

Higher Achievement Program

317 8th Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002

Kimberly Yates

(202) 750-8001

kyates@higherachievement.org

$400,000.00

FY2022

Horton's Kids Inc

Suite C-130
Washington, DC 20024

400 Virginia Avenue, SW

Leigh Player

(202) 544-5033

leigh@hortonskids.org

$400,000.00

FY2020

Howard University

525 Bryant Street, NW
Suite 137
Washington, DC 20059

Alfred Boykin

(202) 238-5958

aboykin@howard.edu

$349,356.00

6316 Oxon Hill Road

FY2021 [Hurley & Associates Suite 761 Eric Hurley (301) 356-2278 ehurley@erhurleyassoc.com $219,854.00
Oxon Hill, MD 20750
1631 Euclid Street, N\W

FY2020 [Jubliee Housing, Inc. #P-5 Jim Knight (202) 599-2363 iknight@jubileehousing.org $208,987.00
Washington, DC 20009

FY2021 |Kid Power Inc. 400 E Street, NW Andria Tobin (202) 484-1404 andriana@kidpowerdc.org $516,000.00

Washington, DC 20024

FY2021

Latin American Youth Center

Washington, DC 20009

1419 Columbia Road, NW

Lupi Quinteros-Grady

(202) 319-8642

lupi@layc-dc.org

$327,373.48

5600 Eads Street, NE

FY2021 |Life Pieces to Masterpieces 4th Floor Mary Brown (202) 486-6567 mbrown@lifepieces.org $157,500.00
Washington, DC 20019
FY2021 |Meridian Public Charter School 2120 13th Street, NW Jeff Cooper (202) 387-9830 x235 jcooper@meridian-dc.org $665,440.00

Washington, DC 20009

FY2020

Multicultural Career Internship Program

3101 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20010

Maria Tukeva

(202) 939-7702

mcipoffice@gmail.com

$200,000.00

1800 Perry Street, NE

FY2020 P Street P tory Public Charter School i - i g 320,913.75
erry Street Preparatory Public Charter Schoo Washington, DC 20018 Kelly Smith (202) 529-4400 ksmith@pspdc.org $
FY2021 |Shaw Community Ministry 1701 11th Street, NW Sudi West (202) 664-0882 sudi.west@shawcommunity.org $311,472.22

Washington, DC 20001

FY2021

Sitar Arts Center

Suite 101
Washington, DC 20009

1700 Kalorama Road, NW

Maureen Dwyer

(202) 797-2145

maureen@sitarartscenter.org

$133,500.00

FY2021

The Fishing School

4737 Meade Street, NE
Washington, DC 20019

Leo Givs

(202) 396-2745

Igivs@fishingschool.org

$500,000.00

FY2020

The MusicianShip

Washington, DC 20020

1704 Gainesville Street, SE

Amber Pannocchia

(773) 552-2723

amber@themusicianship.org

$264,352.50

FY2020

Thurgood Marshall Academy Public Charter School

Washington, DC 20020

2427 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue, SE

Raymond Weeden

(202) 563-6862

rweeden@tmapchs.org

$265,727.30

FY2022

Transcend Academy

2101 L Street, NW
Suite 800
Washington, DC 20037

Tina Neville

(202) 466-0514

tina@transcendacademy.com

$298,171.56

FY2021

United Planning Organization

Washington, DC 20001

301 Rhode Island Avenue, NW

Andrea Thomas

(202) 238-4694

athomas@upo.org

$133,500.00
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